Buildings as at 30 June 2022 and 30 September 2022 respectively and is based on the Company’s
unaudited historical financial information as shown in Section C of Part V of this Admission
Document and the unaudited historical financial information for the Eco Buildings as shown in
Part V of this Document. No adjustments have been made to take account of trading, expenditure
or other movements subsequent to 30 June 2022 and 30 September 2022 respectively, being the
date of the unaudited interim historical financial information of the Company and Eco Buildings.

The unaudited pro forma information does not constitute financial statements within the meaning of
section 434 of the Act. Investors should read the whole of this Admission Document and not rely
solely on the summarised financial information contained in this Part V.

156

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets as at 30 June 2022

The Company
Net Assets

as at
30 June 2022

(Note 1)

Eco Buildings
Group Ltd

as at
30 September

2022
(Note 2)

Issue of Placing
Shares
(Note 3)

Unaudited pro
forma adjusted
aggregated net

assets of the
Enlarged Group

on Admission
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Assets
Non-current assets
Intangible assets 2,350 — — 2,350
Property, plant & equipment 3,721 854 — 4,575
Right of use assets — 263 263

Non-current assets 6,071 1,117 — 7,188

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 103 2 2,020 2,125
Trade and other receivables 949 73 — 1,022
Inventories 2,544 — — 2,544

Current assets 3,596 75 2,020 5,691

Total assets 9,667 1,192 2,020 12,879
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 2,276 739 — 3,015
Lease liabilities 128 172 — 300
Deferred tax 73 — — 73

Total non-current liabilities 2,477 911 — 3,388

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,405 1 — 1,406
Lease Liabilities — 57 57
Borrowings 1,734 533 — 2,267

Total current liabilities 3,139 591 — 3,730

Total Liabilities 5,616 1,502 — 7,118

Total net assets 4,051 (310) 2,020 5,761

157

Notes
The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared on the following basis:

1. The audited net assets of the Company as at 30 June 2022 have been extracted without
adjustment from the unaudited historical financial information as shown in section C of Part V
of this Document. As the unaudited historical financial information in presented in Euros
balances have been translated at a fixed exchange rate of 1.16 EUR:GBP.

2. The unaudited net liabilities of the Eco Buildings Group Ltd as at 30 September 2022 have
been extracted without adjustment from the unaudited historical financial information for the